
 
 

 
Coaches 

 
 
DC Everest   Shanna Hansen (shanna.hansen@live.com) 
       Phone: (715) 432-9110 
 
   Tom & Jane Wood (thomas.wood26@frontier.com) 
   Phone: (715) 845-3969 
 
Eau Claire   Chris McMahon (mcmahonck@att.net)  
       Phone: (715) 836-9743 or Work: (715) 831-7574 
 
Marshfield   Mike Behling (behlingfamily@gmail.com) 
       Phone: (715) 305-1611 
 
Medford   Stu Amundson (samundson@rands.com or stucurls@tds.net) 

Cell: (715) 360-8632 or Work: (715) 678-2224 
 
Pardeevil le  Gir ls: Vicki Griepentrog (griepentrogv@portage.k12.wi.us)  

Cell: (608) 697-4717 or School: (608) 742-8545 ext 1015 
 
Boys: Barry Pufahl (thepufahls@yahoo.com) 

   Phone: (608) 429-2500 
 
Portage   Boys: Joel Caulum (caulumj@portage.k12.wi.us)  *Contact for Scheduling * 

Phone: (608) 742-8470 or School: (608) 742-8545 
 
Gir ls: Jim Shlimovitz  (shlimo12@charter.net) 
Home: (608) 742-8470; Cell: (608) 617-3104; or Work: (608) 745-6290 

 
Poynette   Gir ls: Melissa Young (dm1914@att.net)   *Contact for Scheduling * 
       Home: (920) 623-9052 or Cell: (608) 576-8859 
 

Boys: Jeff Falk   
Cell: (608) 617-3538 

 
Stevens Point  Gir ls: Patti Henning  (phenning@spacs.k12.wi.us or kpmm@charter.net) 
       School: (715) 344-3751 

 
Boys: Lori Kawleski (kawlesl@co.portage.wi.us) 

     Work: (715) 345-5754; Home: (715) 341-2624; or Cell: (715) 498-1447 
 
Waupaca   Jason Smith (crayonman@wi-net.com) 
       Phone: (715) 824-2967 or Cell: (920) 323-9348 
 
Wausau East   Mike Maher (mmaher@wausau.k12.wi.us) 

School: (715) 261-0650 x 23277 or Home: (715) 843-7933 
 
Wausau West  Jim Wendling (jwendling@wausau.k12.wi.us)  
      School: (715) 261-0920 or Cell: (715) 297-5757  


